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Section B - Management of Study Plans

Activity

Scope

First year ECTS: 60

Basic

Basic

Basic

Basic

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Related

musicological
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines of
early music

interpretative
disciplines

Theoretical
analytical

practical
disciplines

Compositional
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

interpretative
disciplines

Related and

supplementary activities

Sector
(Group)

CODM/04

COMA/15

COMI/01

COTP/06

CODC/01

CODI/19

COoDI/19

CODI/19

COMI/03

COCM/02

Discipline

Music history

Fundamentals of

history and technology
of the harpsichord

iand historical
keyboards

Vocal ensemble

Ear
training 1

Harmonic systems

Organ literature

Organ

treatises and
methods

Chamber music

Communication
tecniques

ORGAN .

DEPARTMENT OF KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS

First Level Academic Diploma Course in organ

DDG: 33

Date: 09/02/2011

Change course

ECTS

12

Hours

Lesson/Study

30/70

15/60

25/50

30/120

20/105

20/105

30/270

15/60

27173

12/38

Lesson

Collective

Group lesson

Group lesson

Group lesson

Group lesson

One to one

One to one

Group lesson

Group lesson

Collective

Verify
Profit

Exam

Pass/fail

Pass/fail

Exam

Exam

Exam

Exam

Exam

Pass/fail

Pass/fail



Related

Other

Second year ECTS:

Basic

Basic

Basic

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Related

Other

Related and

supplementary activities

Elective subject

Additional
training
activities

Knowledge of
foreign language

musicological
disciplines

Interpretive

disciplines of
early music

Theoretical
analytical

practical
disciplines

Compositional
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

Overall

interpretative
disciplines

Related and

supplementary activities

Elective subject

Additional
training
activities

Knowledge

foreign language

Third year ECTS: 60

Basic

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Characterizing

Interpretive
disciplines of
early music

Compositional

disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

Interpretive
disciplines

CODI/19

COME/05

CODL/02

CODM/04

COMA/15

COTP/06

CODC/01

CODI/19

CoDl/19

CODI/19

COMI/03

CODI/19

CODI/20

CODL/02

COMA/15

CODC/01

CODI/19

CODI/19

COoDI/19

Fundamentals of

history and technology
of the instrument

music informatics

English - 1

Music history

Historical

keyboards and
harpsichord

tunings and temperaments

Ear
training - 2

Counterpoint techniques

Instrument literature

Practice of basso
continuo on the organ

Organ

Chamber music

Organ improvisation

Medieval Christian
Chant

English - 2

Performance

and repertoires-
harpsichord
and early
keyboards

Composition

Organ
Practice of basso
continuo on the organ

Performance

and organ repertoires

12

12

15/35

/150

12/38

20/55

30/70

15/60

15/60

20/105

20/105

15/60

30/270

27173

20/155

/150

30/95

20/55

15/135

20/105

20/105

15/60

30/270

One to one Pass/fail
Collective Passi/fail
Collective Pass/fail

Group lesson  Exam

Group lesson Passffail

Group lesson Exam

Group lesson Exam

One to one Exam

Group lesson  Exam

One to one Exam

Group lesson Passffail

Onetoone  Exam

One to one

Onetoone Exam

Collective ~ Pass/fail

One to one Exam

Group lesson  Exam

One to one Exam

Group lesson  Exam

One to one Exam



Related Related and

CODI/19
supplementary activities
Related Related and COTP/0L
supplementary activities
Elective subject
Knowledge of
foreign language cob/o2
Final exam CODI/19

Summary

Basic activity

Characteristic Activities

Further Basic and Characterizing ECTS
- of which basic: 0 -

of which characterizing: 0 - of
which undeclared: 0

Related and supplementary activities

Knowledge of foreign language

Final test

Additional training activities
Elective subject

Apprenticeship

Total

Organ improvisation

Analysis of
compositional forms

English - 3

32

83

21

10

18

10

20/155

20/55

/150

20/55

1250

One to one Exam

Group lesson  Exam

one to one

Collective Exam

one to one



