CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC PIERLUIGI DA PALESTRINA - CAGLIARI

Training offer 2020 / 2021



DCPL38- ORGAN

Section A - General Data Management

School	ORGAN.
Department	DEPARTMENT OF KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS
A1 - Course name	First Level Academic Diploma Course in organ
A5 - Addresses	
A6 bis - Decree of the Director General approving teaching regulations	DDG: 33 Date: 09/02/2011
A8 - Typology	Change course
A11 - Course website	

Section B - Management of Study Plans

Activity	Scope	Sector (Group)	Discipline	ECTS	Hours Lesson/Study	Lesson	Verify Profit
First year ECTS:	60						
Basic	musicological disciplines	CODM/04	Music history	4	30/70	Collective	Exam
Basic	Interpretive disciplines of early music	COMA/15	Fundamentals of history and technology of the harpsichord iand historical keyboards	3	15/60	Group lesson	Pass/fail
Basic	interpretative disciplines	COMI/01	Vocal ensemble	3	25/50	Group lesson	Pass/fail
Basic	Theoretical analytical practical disciplines	COTP/06	Ear training 1	6	30/120	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	Compositional disciplines	CODC/01	Harmonic systems	5	20/105	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Organ literature	5	20/105	One to one	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Organ	12	30/270	One to one	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	treatises and methods	3	15/60	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	interpretative disciplines	COMI/03	Chamber music	4	27/73	Group lesson	Pass/fail
Related	Related and supplementary activities	COCM/02	Communication tecniques	2	12/38	Collective	Pass/fail

Related	Related and supplementary activities	CODI/19	Fundamentals of history and technology of the instrument	2	15/35	One to one	Pass/fail
	Elective subject			6	/150		
Other	Additional training activities	COME/05	music informatics	2	12/38	Collective	Pass/fail
	Knowledge of foreign language	CODL/02	English - 1	3	20/55	Collective	Pass/fail
Second year ECTS	S: 60						
Basic	musicological disciplines	CODM/04	Music history	4	30/70	Group lesson	Exam
Basic	Interpretive disciplines of early music	COMA/15	Historical keyboards and harpsichord tunings and temperaments	3	15/60	Group lesson	Pass/fail
Basic	Theoretical analytical practical disciplines	COTP/06	Ear training - 2	3	15/60	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	Compositional disciplines	CODC/01	Counterpoint techniques	5	20/105	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Instrument literature	5	20/105	One to one	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Practice of basso continuo on the organ	3	15/60	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Organ	12	30/270	One to one	Exam
Characterizing	Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI/03	Chamber music	4	27/73	Group lesson	Pass/fail
Related	Related and supplementary activities	CODI/19	Organ improvisation	7	20/155	One to one	Exam
	Elective subject			6	/150	One to one	
Other	Additional training activities	CODI/20	Medieval Christian Chant	5	30/95	One to one	Exam
	Knowledge foreign language	CODL/02	English - 2	3	20/55	Collective	Pass/fail
Third year ECTS:	60						
Basic	Interpretive disciplines of early music	COMA/15	Performance and repertoires- harpsichord and early keyboards	6	15/135	One to one	Exam
Characterizing	Compositional disciplines	CODC/01	Composition	5	20/105	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Organ	5	20/105	One to one	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Practice of basso continuo on the organ	3	15/60	Group lesson	Exam
Characterizing	Interpretive disciplines	CODI/19	Performance and organ repertoires	12	30/270	One to one	Exam

Related	Related and supplementary activities	CODI/19	Organ improvisation	7	20/155	One to one	Exam
Related	Related and supplementary activities	COTP/01	Analysis of compositional forms	3	20/55	Group lesson	Exam
	Elective subject			6	/150	one to one	
	Knowledge of foreign language	CODL/02	English - 3	3	20/55	Collective	Exam
	Final exam	CODI/19		10	/250	one to one	

Summary	
Basic activity	32
Characteristic Activities	83
Further Basic and Characterizing ECTS	0
- of which basic: 0 - of which characterizing: 0 - of which undeclared: 0	
Related and supplementary activities	21
Knowledge of foreign language	9
Final test	10
Additional training activities	7
Elective subject	18
Apprenticeship	0
Total	180